#### 900255102 05/13/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natus Medical Incorporated		05/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natus Neurology Incorporated	
Street Address:	1850 Deming Way	
City:	Middleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2267765	STETHODOP
Registration Number:	3888620	NICOLET ELITE
Registration Number:	2703203	VERSALAB
Registration Number:	4069376	NICOLET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4152938001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman

Address Line 1: 423 E Street

Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mathew J. Temmerman

TRADEMARK

900255102 REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0838

OP \$115.00 2267765

Signature:	/Mathew J. Temmerman/	
Date:	05/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=130513 Assignment Signed 103.686#page1.tif source=130513 Assignment Signed 103.686#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0839

### Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment")

WHEREAS, Natus Medical Incorporated ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, California 94070, owns all right, title and interest in the US Trademark Registration Nos. 2267765 (STETHODOP), 3888620 (NICOLET ELITE), 2703203 (VERSALAB), and 4069376 (NICOLET);

AND WHEREAS, Natus Neurology Incorporated ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 1850 Deming Way, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 desires to acquire, and wishes to confirm and better record the acquisition of, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said trademark registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, said trademark registrations, and all priority rights under the International Convention for every member country, together with the rights to enforce and collect damages from infringements that have occurred in the past for its own use and for its legal successors and assigns, as fully as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees that it will, upon request by Assignee, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain said trademark registrations in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said trademark registrations to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which trademark registrations may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Temmerman Law Office (One Market Street, Spear Tower, 36th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0840

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties intending to be bound hereby have caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates indicated below, effective as of the date above,

Natus Medical Incorporated

No/E VP Beneral Manager Print name and title

ACCEPTED BY

Natus Neurology Incorporated

Print name and title

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0841

**RECORDED: 05/13/2013**